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Metropolitan Medical Response System 
Staff Directory 

 
 

Region I 
James (Jim) Doherty  
Boston, MA  02109 
Phone:  617-956-7509 
Cell:  617-515-5126 
Pager:  800-Skytel PIN 1244600 
james.doherty@dhs.gov 
 
Region II 
Richard (Rich) Ohlsen 
Jacob K. Javits Federal Building 
26 Federal Plaza 
New York, NY  10278-0002 
Phone:  212-680-3665 
richard.ohlsen@dhs.gov  
 
Region III 
Cedric Cherry 
615 Chestnut St 6th Fl 
Philadelphia, PA  19106 
Phone:  215-931-5605 
Fax:  215-931-5539 
Pager:  1-800-sky-page PIN 108-9566 
cedric.cherry@dhs.gov 
 
Secondary POC:   

Laurel Ryan  
Phone:  215-931-5504 
laurel.ryan@dhs.gov  

 
Region IV 
Bobby Clark 
402 S Pinetree Blvd 
Thomasville, GA  31792 
Phone:  229-225-4645 
Fax:  229-225-4631 
Cell:  229-221-5969 
Pager:  1-800-759-8888 PIN 359-2412 
bobby.clark@dhs.gov  
 
See Region 4 POC List 

Region V 
Sean O'Leary 
536 S Clark St., 6th Fl 
Chicago, IL  60605 
Phone:  312-408-5389 
Fax:  312-408-5222 
sean.oleary@dhs.gov  
 
Region VI 
Lorie Lafon 
Phone: 940-898-5281 
Cell: 940-368-7137 
lorie.lafon@dhs.gov 
 
Region VII 
Dennis Prevett, 
2323 Grand Blvd Ste 900 
Kansas City, MO  64108 
Phone:  816-283-7022 
dennis.prevett@dhs.gov  
 
Region VIII 
Dan Feighert 
Denver Federal Center Building 710 
Box 25267 
Denver, CO  80225-0267 
Phone:  303-235-4737 
Fax:  303-235-4857 
Cell:  303-919-2439 
Pager:  1-800-759-8888 PIN 113-2436 
dan.feighert@dhs.gov  
 
Region IX 
Chuck Arnold 
State/Territory Liaison for AZ, NV, 
HI, AS 
1111 Broadway 
Oakland, CA  94607-4052 
Phone:  510-627-7221 
Fax:  510-627-7214 
Pager:  1-800-258-000 PIN 126-0907 
charles.arnold@dhs.gov  
 

Region IX Continued - 
Jim Macaulay 
Technical Hazard Program Specialist 
1111 Broadway 
Oakland, CA  94607-4052 
Phone:  510-627-7009 
Fax:  510-627-7214 
james.macaulay@dhs.gov   
 
Region X 
Janet Hlavaty-Laposa 
130 228th St SW 
Bothell, WA  98021 
Phone:  425-487-4757 
Fax:  425-487-4777 
Cell:  206-953-2279 
janet.hlavaty-laposa@dhs.gov 
 
National Program Office:   

Dennis Atwood 
MMRS Program Manager   
Phone:  202-646-2699 
Cell:  202-309-2639 
Pager: 1-800-759-8888 PIN 84512  
dennis.atwood@dhs.gov 
 
Caroline West 
MMRS Program Specialist 
Phone:  202-646-3413 
Pager:  1-800-759-888 PIN 1108005 

 caroline.west@dhs.gov 
 
 Shira Flax 
 CDC Detail to MMRS 
 Phone:  202-646-3890 
 Shira.Flax@associates.dhs.gov  
 
Titan Technical Support Team:  
 301-231-4926 

 
Carrie Wilson 
Acting Program Manager  

 carrie.wilson@titan.com 
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